1T-01-45-T D9023-D9022 31 MARCH 2006

9023 RK

UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.

IT-01-45-PT

Date:

31 March 2006

Original:

English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

31 March 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

ANTE GOTOVINA

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Alan Tieger Ms Laurie Sartorio Ms Prashanthi Mahindaratne Ms Heike Bock

Counsel for the Defence:

Mr Luka S. Mišetić

9022

I, Carmel Agius, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING Rule 65 bis (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, pursuant to which a status

conference shall be convened within one hundred and twenty days of the initial appearance of the

accused and thereafter within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference;

NOTING that the initial appearance of the Accused took place on 12 December 2005;

HEREBY SCHEDULE a status conference for Friday, 7 April 2006, commencing at 8 a.m. in

Courtroom II.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 31st day of March 2006,

At The Hague

The Netherlands

Judge Carmel Agius

will

Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]

2