



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-01-45-AR73.1

Date: 22 August 2006

Original: English

**THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before:** Judge Kevin Parker, Acting President

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 22 August 2006

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ANTE GOTOVINA**

---

**CORRIGENDUM**

---

**Counsel for the Appellant:**

Mr. Gregory W. Kehoe and Mr. Lika S. Mišetić

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Alan Tieger  
Ms. Laurie Sartorio

**I, KEVIN PARKER**, Acting President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**NOTING** the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before the Appeals Chamber” issued on 21 August 2006 (“Order”) in this case;


**NOTING** that the first line of the first paragraph on page 2 of the Order should read: “**I, KEVIN PARKER**, Acting President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons”;

**ON THE BASIS OF THE FOREGOING,**

**HEREBY ORDER**, that the Order shall be amended to read as set out above.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 22nd day of August 2006,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Kevin Parker  
Acting President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]