



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-06-90-A
Date: 2 November 2012
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding
Judge Carmel Agius
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Fausto Pocar

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order of: 2 November 2012

PROSECUTOR

v.

**ANTE GOTOVINA
MLADEN MARKAČ**

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Helen Brady and Mr. Douglas Stringer

Counsel for Ante Gotovina

Mr. Gregory Kehoe, Mr. Luka Mišetić, Mr. Payam Akhavan, and Mr. Guénaél Mettraux

Counsel for Mladen Markač

Mr. Goran Mikuličić, Mr. Tomislav Kuzmanović, Mr. John Jones, and Mr. Kai Ambos

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the Judgement rendered by Trial Chamber I on 15 April 2011 in the case of *Prosecutor v. Ante Gotovina, Ivan Čermak, and Mladen Markač*, Case No. IT-06-90-T (“Trial Judgement”);

NOTING the appeals lodged by Ante Gotovina and Mladen Markač against the Trial Judgement;¹

NOTING that an appeal hearing was held on 14 May 2012;²

PURSUANT TO Rule 117(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a hearing shall be held in Courtroom 1 on Friday, 16 November 2012 at 9:00 a.m., at which the Judgement on these appeals shall be pronounced in public.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this 2nd day of November 2012,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Notice of Appeal of Ante Gotovina, 16 May 2011; Mladen Markač’s Notice of Appeal, 16 May 2011. The Appeals Chamber notes that Markač’s Notice of Appeal was re-classified as confidential on 18 May 2011 and a public redacted version was filed on 18 May 2011.

² Scheduling Order for Appeal Hearing, 4 April 2012.